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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

FEBRUARY 10, 2009 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, February 10, 2009, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Michael L. Williams and Commissioners Victor G. 
Carrillo and Elizabeth A. Jones were present.  Chairman Williams presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
  
GAS SERVICES UNPROTESTED 
 
1. GUD No. 9829: Application of Atmos Energy, West Texas Division for test year 

2007 annual interim rate adjustment for the environs areas of the cities in the 
West Texas Rate Division.  The Commission unanimously approved the 
application. 

 
2. GUD No. 9834: Application of Atmos Energy, West Texas Division for 2007 test 

year annual interim rate adjustment for the unincorporated areas of the 
Lubbock Rate Division. The Commission unanimously approved the 
application. 

 
3. GUD No. 9852: Statement of Intent filed by Zia Natural Gas Company for the 

unincorporated area of the Brecken Estates Subdivision in Gaines County, 
Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the suspension order.   

 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED 
 
4. O&G 09-0257041: WEC, Inc. an opportunity to show cause why Statewide Rule 

9 Commercial Disposal Permit No. 12263 should not be suspended, modified or 
cancelled, Acton SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, 
Hood County, Texas. The Commission unanimously denied the application. 

 
5. O&G 03-0254845: Jenex Petroleum Corporation to consider an application 

pursuant to Statewide Rule 38(d)(3) for dissolution of the Thiel Unit, Giddings 
(Austin Chalk, Gas) Field, Washington County, Texas.  The Commission 
unanimously approved the application. 

 
6. O&G 7C-0253320: Complaint of Bill Chrane, that he has been improperly 

identified as the president of Four SWD, Inc.  The Commission unanimously 
denied the complaint. 
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AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
7. O&G 02-0245471: Baxter, Kelly H. Oil and Gas Co. enforcement action 

regarding (056536) Operator, Keseling, Frances (07964) Lease, Well No. 02, 
Yorktown (Keseling) (99427075) Field, De Witt County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(1), (2), and (3); 9(12)(A). 

 
8. O&G 02-0240693: Baxter, Kelly H. Oil and Gas Co. enforcement action 

regarding (056536) Operator, Drapalla, I (123686) Lease, Well No. 1, 
Cottonwood Creek, S. (Frio 2300) (21048090) Field, De Witt County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(2) and (3). 

 
9. O&G 03-0247317: Baxter, Kelly H. Oil and Gas Co. enforcement action 

regarding (056536) Operator, Cazey (23784) Lease, Well No. 02, Giddings 
(Buda) (34733600) Field, Robertson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
14(b)(2); 8(d)(1). 

 
10. O&G 08-0249630: Baxter, Kelly H. Oil and Gas Co. enforcement action 

regarding (056536) Operator, Roberts, Dora -F- (20628) Lease, Well Nos. 2 and 
4, Howard Glasscock (42971001) Field, Glasscock County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 8(d)(1). 

 
11. O&G 8A-0244591: Baxter, Kelly H. Oil and Gas Co. enforcement action 

regarding (056536) Operator, Rains County School Land A/C 7 (059362) Lease, 
Well No. 31, Levelland (San Andres) (53411426) Field, Hockley County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(1); 36(c)(6)(A)(i). 

 
12. O&G 8A-0247014: Baxter, Kelly H. Oil and Gas Co. enforcement action 

regarding (056536) Operator, Mc Arthur, T. E. et al. (65523) Lease, Well No. 01 
and battery, Michelle Kay (Cisco) (60989200) Field, Kent County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 3(1), (2), and (3); 8(d)(1); 22(b)(1). 

 
13. O&G 8A-0233302: Baxter, Kelly H. Oil and Gas Co. enforcement action 

regarding (056536) Operator, Prairie Dog (64539) Lease, Well Nos.1 and 3, 
Levelland (53411001) Field, Cochran County, Texas. Violation of Statewide 
Rules 3(1), (2), and (3); 9(12). 

 
14. O&G 8A-0249632: Baxter, Kelly H. Oil and Gas Co. enforcement action 

regarding (056536) Operator, Lewis (65475) Lease, Well No. 01, Levelland 
(53411001) Field, Cochran County, Texas; Rains County School Land A/C 7 
(104643) Lease, Well No. 34, Levelland (San Andres) (53411426) Field, Hockley 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules; 14(b)(2); 8(d)(1); 3(1); 36(c)(6)(A)(i). 

 
15. O&G 09-0243931: Baxter, Kelly H. Oil and Gas Co. enforcement action 

regarding (056536) Operator, Fee "AG" (11064) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 4, and 6, 
Wilbarger County Regular (97331001) Field; Waggoner, W.T. Estate -Peter- 
(08616) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 6, 7, 9, and 10, Dill East (Dyson) (24737500) 
Field, Wilbarger County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(1); 9(12); 
53(a)(4); 78(b)(9). 
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16. O&G 09-0245987: Baxter, Kelly H. Oil and Gas Co. enforcement action 
regarding (056536) Operator, Yost (25776) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Stricker 
(Tannehill) (86647500) Field, Knox County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
14(b)(2); 3(2) and (3); 17(b); 46(j)(3)(A). 

 
17. O&G 02-0250791: Gulf Coast Acquisitions Co. L.C. enforcement action 

regarding (337752) Operator, Mc Celland G.U. #1 (102798) Lease, Well No. 1, 
Oakville (Wilcox 9700) (66519798) Field, Live Oak County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rule 14(b)(2). 

 
18. O&G 04-0258461: Texas Independent Explor Ltd. enforcement action regarding 

(846548) Operator, Bentsen Bros. -A- (010914) Lease, Well No. 4, Hinde 
(Vicksburg) (41537208) Field, Starr County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
14(b)(2) and (3). 

 
19. O&G 06-0240887: Wastex Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding Jones, 

Laurence W. (069746) Lease, Well No. 1, Wastex Co., Inc. (069751) Lease, Well 
No. 1, Waskom (Blossom) (95369096) Field), Harrison County, Texas. Violation 
of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2); 3(1), (2), and (3). 

 
20. O&G 03-0260366: Crown Petroleum Corp. enforcement action regarding Cecil, 

M. R. et al. Gas Unit (123336) Lease, Well No. 1, Sour Lake, E. (Kirby Fb-A) 
(84697425) Field, Hardin County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 
13(b)(1)(B). 

 
21. O&G 03-0256291: Boundary Ventures, Inc. enforcement action regarding 

Owens - Wright (186716) Lease, Well No. 1, Altair, S. (Frio 3270) (02054500) 
Field, Colorado County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1). 

 
22. O&G 09-0260433: Caribou Operating Co. enforcement action regarding 

Williams (30715) Lease, Well No. 1, Jack County Regular (45274001) Field, 
Jack County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I). 

 
23. O&G 04-0260303: Evans, S. Lavon Jr. Oper. Co. enforcement action regarding 

(255456) Operator, Benavides State of Tex. Lse. Well No. 2 (0608258) Permit, 
Wildcat (00008001) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
3(2); 16(b). 

 
24. O&G 04-0257153: Jurassic Exploration, Inc. enforcement action regarding 

Walker, R. H. (12765) Lease, Well No. 03, Richard King (5500) (76410640) Field, 
Nueces County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I). 

 
25. O&G 03-0259770: Chaparral Energy, L.L.C. enforcement action regarding 

Brown, Wm. S. Fee (12075) Lease, Well No. 3, Theuvenins Creek (Yegua 1-A) 
(89324600) Field, Tyler County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and 
(3). 

 
26. O&G 09-0260488: Dry Fork Production Co., LLC enforcement action regarding 

Dayton Lease, Well No. 1 (0671645) Permit, Archer County Regular (03446001) 
Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 13(b)(2)(G). 
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27. O&G 04-0260304: Blakenergy Operating, LLC enforcement action regarding 
Yturria Lease, Well No. 16rr (0641967) Permit, Wildcat (00008001) Field, 
Willacy County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 16(b) and Tex. Nat. Res. 
Code Ann. Sec. 81.0531. 

 
28. O&G 04-0257474: Bay Rock Operating Company enforcement action regarding 

Hartman, Raymond L. (090104) Lease, Well No. 1, Tom Walsh (Olmos) 
(90606600) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and 
(3). 

 
29. O&G 09-0259678: XTO Energy Inc. enforcement action regarding Quarry Swd 

Lease, Well No. 1 (0623286) Permit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) (65280200) 
Field, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 16(b). 

 
30. O&G 03-0258756: Century Exploration Houston, Inc. enforcement action 

regarding (141727) Operator, Adams, F. P. Jr. et al., Lse. 1 (0630806) Permit, 
Wildcat (00006001) Field, Jasper County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
14(b)(1). 

 
31. O&G 06-0257528: Embassy Well Service, LLC enforcement action regarding 

Kangerga, Michael et al. (14679) Lease, Well No. 1, Minden (Travis Peak Cons.) 
(61792380) Field, Rusk County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and 
(3). 

 
32. O&G 09-0259796: Explo Oil, Inc. enforcement action regarding Blagg Lease, 

Well No. 1 (0648488) Permit, Wichita County Regular (97155001) Field, Wichita 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 5; 13(b)(2)(G). 

 
33. O&G 04-0257151: Rosetta Resources Operating LP enforcement action 

regarding (728883) Operator, South Callaghan Ranch (233709) Lease, Well No. 
277, Wildcat (00008001) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
13(b)(2)(G)(i), (ii), and (iii). 

 
34. O&G 08-0255636: West Texas Recovery, Inc. enforcement action regarding 

Coleman, Lucy M -A- (25826) Lease, Well Nos. 37 and 45, Coleman Ranch, N. 
(Clear Fork) (19543500) Field, Mitchell County, Texas. Violation of Statewide 
Rule 14(b)(2). 

 
35. O&G 09-0254026: S & L Operating Co. enforcement action regarding Davis -B- 

(12963) Lease, A P C (Tannehill) (00178500) Field, Knox County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1). 

 
36. LP-Gas Docket No. 1905: Manuel’s Propane enforcement action for violation of 

LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at La Reynera Bakery, 308 Alton Blvd., Alton, 
Hidalgo County, Texas. 

 
37. LP-Gas Docket No. 2003: Enderby Gas, Inc. d/b/a Bishop Energy enforcement 

action for violation of LP-Gas Rule §9.135, at Nelson-Putman Propane Gas, Inc., 
2500 Hwy. 57, Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas. 
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38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000372: City of Groves enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
6573 Jefferson, Groves, Jefferson County, Texas. 

 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000431: Tex Comm. Co. LLC enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5016 Lake Vista, Denton, The Colony County, Texas. 

 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001008: Austin Water Utility enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.10(b) and §18.11(b), at 7209 Ritchie Drive (Shannan Drive), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas. 

 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001022: Grayco Communications enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 16015 Pasadero Drive (Marisol Drive), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 

 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001118: Mapco Inc. enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 
817 Patch in Ally Way Called S-22 at Scolfield, San Antonio (Fort Sam Houston 
Army), Bexar County, Texas. 

 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001229: OG Construction Co. LLC 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5101 N. Jackson (Dove), McAllen, Hidalgo County, 
Texas. 

 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001239: Conatser Construction Texas LP 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2720 E. State Hwy. 114(Austin Oaks Drive). 
Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001258: Conatser Construction Texas LP 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5709 Heitt Ct. (Osborne), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 

 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001294: City of Laredo Utilities Department 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 308 Brand (Windsor), Laredo, Webb County, Texas. 

 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001371: City of Laredo enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.10(b) 
and §18.11(b), at 600 Birchwood (Bartlett Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas. 

 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001414: MP Technologies enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
5326 Addison Hill Lane (Marsden Park Lane), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
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49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001431: Conatser Construction Texas LP 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2121 Andrew St. (Elgin), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 

 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001459: City of Laredo Utilities Department 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 2902 San Eduardo, Laredo, Webb County, Texas. 

 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001532: CPS Energy enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
21703 Encino Commons (Evans Road). San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001602: Dowager Utility Construction, LTD 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 344 Pebble Knoll (Highland Hills), Highland Village, 
Denton County, Texas. 

 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001603: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3300 Foster, San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas. 

 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001608: CPS Energy enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
Lockhill Selma (Bentley Manor), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001610: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.8(a) and §18.11(a), at 1807 Cottonwood (New York), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001611: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.8(a) and §18.11(a), at 3323 Parvia (Nomas), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 

 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001616: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.8(a) and §18.11(a), at 104 Wilkerson St. (Front St.), Itasca, 
Hill County, Texas. 

 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001617: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4852 Ramona (Kingsley Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas. 

 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001625: McLean Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 804 10th Street (E. Green Ave.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas. 
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60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001626: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.8(a) and §18.11(a), at 13827 Victoria, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001634: Lewis Energy Company enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), §18.11(b), and §18.11(b), at Hwy 83 and Hwy 44, Botines / Beasley 
Ranch, Webb County, Texas. 

 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001637: M.J. Sheridan of Tx. Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3502 Oakville Drive, Conroe / Stephen Brown, Montgomery 
County, Texas. 

 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001641: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4157 Lawnview Ave. (Hunnicut), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 

 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001642: SYB Construction Co., Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4157 Lawnview Ave. (Hunnicut), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 

 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001643: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3224 Chalmette Ct. (Stonewall), Forest Hill, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 

 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001645: Texas Gas Service Company 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.8(a) and §18.11(a), at S. Lamar Blvd, (Monteclaire Street), 
Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001648: McLean Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.11(b) and §18.11(b), at 2012 Montclaire St. (Ann Arbor Ave.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas. 

 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001651: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 1408 Sunset Drive, Friendswood, Harris County, Texas. 

 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001654: Underground Technologies 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a), §18.11(b), and §18.11(b), at 15102 Treaty Oaks Street, 
Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001655: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 1345 Broadway Street, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 
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71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001662: Christianson A/C and Plumbing 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7301 Chimney Corners (Lamplight Lane), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas. 

 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001671: Housley Communications enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), §18.11(b), and §18.11(b), at 1606 N. Travis (Texas), Sherman, Grayson 
County, Texas. 

 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001676: Sosa Utilities enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
6500 Storm (Greenfield Drive), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001679: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1010 Coke Drive (McKay Street), Arlington, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 

 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001682: Four T Construction, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 512 W May (North Street), Yoakum, De Witt County, Texas. 

 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001683: Steed Inc. enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 1226 Falcon Ridge (Eded), Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001685: City of Arlington enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
2110 Guinevere, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001686: Texas Gas Service Company 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Procter Street (Mobile), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, 
Texas. 

 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001687: Entergy Texas enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
920 Procter Street (Mobile), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas. 

 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001688: D & D Plumbing Heating & A/C Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 2305 Texland Circle (N. Garfield), 
Midland, Midland County, Texas. 

 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001690: Canatella Plumbing enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 4413 Amberly Place, College Station, Brazos County, Texas. 
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82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001691: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 7618 Lilly, Needville, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001692: JTM Construction, LLC enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 7618 Lilly, Needville, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001694: H2O Utilities, LLC enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Bell and Curtis (Curtis), Troy, Bell County, Texas. 

 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001695: City of Kilgore enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 1401 Miles Street, Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas. 

 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001697: City of Wylie enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
213 Tanglewood, Wylie, Collin County, Texas. 

 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001698: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 9211 Wallingham Drive, Spring, Harris County, Texas. 

 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001701: City of Ennis enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
202 E. Milam (Breckenridge), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas. 

 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001702: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 406 Williams Way (Acorn), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. 

 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001703: Turney Electric enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
406 Williams Way (Acorn), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. 

 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001704: Pesado Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 7054 Pipestone, Schertz, Bexar County, Texas. 

 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001707: City of Cooper enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
51 NE 11th Street (E. Dallas), Cooper, Delta County, Texas. 

 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001709: Mundo Verde Irrigation & Landscaping 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 5501 Mid Cities Pkwy. (IH 35), Schertz, 
Guadalupe County, Texas. 
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94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001711: QRO Mex Construction Co. Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4th and Avenue U, Marble Falls, Burnet County, 
Texas. 

 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001713: Northeast Service, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 700 Blk High Woods (Boca Raton), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 

 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001714: City of Bellmead enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 3617 Bellmead Drive (Katy Lane), Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas. 

 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001717: City of McKinney enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 815 Hills Creek, McKinney, Collin County, Texas. 

 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001718: JE Dunn South Central enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 301 Old Main, College Station, Brazos County, Texas. 

 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001719: Quality Plumbing & Services, Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 409 Longshadow Drive (Bellair), 
Laredo, Webb County, Texas. 

 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001721: Construction Service Co. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 1105 Kipp Avenue, Kemah, Galveston County, Texas. 

 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001722: John Burns Construction Co. of Tx. 

Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 4609 Willow Street (Bank Street), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas. 

 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001724: Fox Electric, LTD enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(e) 
and §18.11(b) and §18.11(b), at 2801 E. Arkansas (Hwy 360), Arlington, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 

 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001725: J.T. Dersner, Inc. enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4611 Samuel (Grove Hill), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001727: T & D Solutions enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
San Mateo (Gron Conal Drive), Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas. 
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105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001728: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at San Mateo (Gron Conal Drive), Mission, Hidalgo 
County, Texas. 

 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001729: John Burns Construction Co. of Texas 

Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4651 Elsby (Purdue), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 

 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001735: Fritz Plumbing enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
8441 Stone River, Frisco, Collin County, Texas. 

 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001737: Hartcraft Industries enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 16211 Market Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001738: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 16211 Market Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001741: Glen West Plumbing enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 206 E. Hamilton, Stamford, Jones County, Texas. 

 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001746: Mid-America of Texas Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at W. Service Hwy 75 and White, McKinney, Collin County, Texas. 

 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001748: B & B Services, Inc. enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 6721 Stone Oak (Dennett), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas. 

 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001756: PLC Trenching Co., LLC enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(e) and §18.11(b), at FM 1673 and CR 132 (US Hwy 180), Snyder Prison 
Tap, Scurry County, Texas. 

 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001759: John Burns Construction Co. of Tx. 

Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4930 Military Pkwy, Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 

 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001762: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 10563 Sangerbrook Drive / 10566 Keeneland, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 

 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001763: Statewide Traffic Signal Company 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2436 Gessner, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001764: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2436 Gessner, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001765: Cash Construction Company 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 700 Block of Montopolis (Richardson Lane), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas. 

 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001767: City of Paris enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
3211 Allen, Paris, Lamar County, Texas. 

 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001769: Future Telecom, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 6200 Blk. Plano Parkway (Park), Plano, Collin County, Texas. 

 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001771: North Texas Contract Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3601 Rowlett Road, Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001775: TD Industries enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
6121 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001776: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6121 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001779: M E Burns Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3304 Meadowbrook,, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001781: Omega Contacting Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3400 Skillman (Morningside), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001783: M E Burns Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 709 Court Street, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001787: Dal-Rich Fence Co. enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1513 Papeete Drive, Plano, Collin County, Texas. 

 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001789: CenterPoint Energy-Electric 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11 (b), at 7450 Willow Chase, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001790: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 7450 Willow Chase, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001791: Bridgepoint Communications 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6308 Sutherland (Hampton Hill Drive), Tyler, Smith 
County, Texas. 

 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001793: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6308 Sutherland (Hampton Hill Drive), Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 

 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001794: City of Andrews enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(e), 
§18.11(b), and §18.11(b), at 1400 Blk. NE Mustang Drive (Hospital Drive), 
Andrews, Andrews County, Texas. 

 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001796: Empire Fence Co. enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), §18.11(b), and §18.11(b), at 5301 Ross Road, Del Valle, Travis County, 
Texas. 

 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001797: Jerry Paul Higgins Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1702 N. Lochart (Texas), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas. 

 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001800: RZ Backhoe Service, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 203 Field Stone, College Station, Brazos County, Texas. 

 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001803: Crossroad Boring enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 106 W. Caldwood (N. Caldwood), Beaumont, Jefferson County, 
Texas. 

 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001805: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 106 W. Caldwood (N. Caldwood). Beaumont, Jefferson County, 
Texas. 

 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001806: Crossroad Boring enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 306 Madeline Drive, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 

 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001809: Housley Communications Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 301 Early Blvd, (Orchard), Early, Brown County, 
Texas. 
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140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001810: Poka Lambro Telephone Coop., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a), §18.11(b), and §18.11(b), at 402 County Road 2 (CR C 
and CR 2), Draw, Lynn County, Texas. 

 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001813: Reliance Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 312 Teetshorn Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001814: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 312 Teetshorn Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001815: City of Wichita Falls enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1100 TH Street, (Austin), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas. 

 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001818: Texas Gas Service Company 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 119 S. Ranch House Road (IH 20), Willow Park, Parker 
County, Texas. 

 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001819: City of Waco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Monkey Run Zoo Road 3615 Zoo (Monkey Run), Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas. 

 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001821: City of Frisco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
8649 Scott Circle (Hickory), Frisco, Collin County, Texas. 

 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001823: Connor Plumbing enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4570 Tibbets Lane, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 

 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001824: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4570 Tibbets Lane, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 

 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001826: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1307 N. Forest (NW 12th), Amarillo, Potter County, 
Texas. 

 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001827: City of Merkel enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1107 N. 7th, Merkel, Taylor County, Texas. 

 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001829: JFG Utilities enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
211 Mantlebrook (Greenbrook), Desota, Dallas County, Texas. 
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152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001833: Gamble Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1404 Tanglewood, Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas. 

 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001835: City of Brownwood enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Booker and Belle Plain (Booker), Brownwood, Brown County, 
Texas. 

 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001836: Bowles Construction nforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Hwy 79 at S. Walnut, Petrolia, Clay County, Texas. 

 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001837: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Hwy 79 at S. Walnut, Petrolia, Clay County, Texas. 

 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001838: Muniz Construction, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 4824 Santa Fe Avenue (Fitzhugh), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 

 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001840: City of Robinson enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
200 Morse (Bunker), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001841: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 200 Morse (Bunker), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001842: Fence USA enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
56 E. Dogwood Street (Park), Nolanville, Bell County, Texas.   

 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001843: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 56 E. Dogwood Street (Park), Nolanville, Bell County, 
Texas. 

 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001844: M E Burns Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4010 Ave. H (Arch), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001847: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 114 S. Tillery Avenue, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001850: City of Whitesboro enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 600 W. Main (Chestnut), Whitesboro, Grayson County, Texas. 
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164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001851: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 600 W. Main (Chestnut), Whitesboro, Grayson County, 
Texas. 

 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001852: Southeast Cable enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
6060 Bonner Drive (Karen), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 

 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001853: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6060 Bonner Drive (Karen), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 

 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001854: Cline Construction enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at North Main (North Carol), Monahans, Ward County, Texas. 

 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001858: Housley Communications Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2115 Hickory (22nd Street), Colorado City, Mitchell 
County, Texas. 

 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001859: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2115 Hickory (22nd Street). Colorado City, Mitchell, 
County, Texas. 

 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001861: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4609 Harwen Ter (Fuller), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 

 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001862: Mabak Directional Drilling, Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Main and Colony Blvd. North (Main), Colony, Denton 
County, Texas. 

 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001863: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Main and Colony Blvd, North (Main), Colony, Denton 
County, Texas. 

 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001864: North Texas Contracting Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1209 N. Haskell, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001865: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1209 N. Haskell, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
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175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001866: Barnett Contracting, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3700 Acree (Bradford), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001867: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3700 Acree (Bradford), Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas. 

 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001869: McLain Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1312 Greenwood Ave. (Jon Circle), Killeen, Bell County, Texas. 

 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001870: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1312 Greenwood Avenue (Jon Circle), Killeen, Bell 
County, Texas. 

 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001872: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 9147 F.M. 78 (S. Seguin Road), Converse, Bexar County, Texas. 

 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001877: Stovall Electric enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1733 Randol Mill (Fielder), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001878: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1733 Randol Mill (Fielder), Arlington, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 

 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001879: Stonewall Electric enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 124th Street and Slide Road (FM 1585), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas. 

 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001881: M E Burns Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2826 Avenue A (Nashville), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001882: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2826 Avenue A (Nashville), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 

 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001883: Haegelin Construction Co. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2819 Rio Grande (W. 28 1/2), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
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186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001885: Willis Electric Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Main and Hugly (W. Commerce), Brownwood, Brown County, 
Texas. 

 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001886: Housley Communications Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1700 Creekside Circle, College Station, Brazos 
County, Texas. 

 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001887: City of Waco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
N. 5th and Bosque, Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001889: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3973 Chatham Ct. (Les Lacs), Addison, Dallas County, 
Texas. 

 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001891: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4833 Norma Street (Edgewood Ter), Fort Worth/City of 
Fort Worth Water Department, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001893: City of Waco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
500 N. Bosque, (N. 5th Street), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001897: City of Brownwood enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Inter Bell Plain and Walnut (Walnut), Brownwood, Brown County, 
Texas. 

 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001899: City of Haltom City enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5016 Nadine Drive (Haltom Road), Haltom City, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 

 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001901: Housley Communications Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1370 Westview, Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001903: Rangeland Services, LLC enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1816 Sylvia Lane (Sam Bass), Round Rock, Williamson County, 
Texas. 

 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001904: F.O. and O., Inc. enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1005 Bluffview Street, Desota, Dallas County, Texas. 
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197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001906: City of Mineral Wells enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1101 SE 11th (SE 11th Avenue), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, 
Texas. 

 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001913: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 10938 Bradford Way (Mistyvale), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001933: Cash Construction Company 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1416 Montopolis Drive (Santos Street), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas. 

 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001935: City of Waco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
3309 Greenwood (Wilson), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001938: City of Corpus Christi Gas Department 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1641 Cliff Maus (Rockford and Culver), Corpus Christi, 
Nueces County, Texas. 

 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001941: Angel Brothers Enterprises, LTD 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at X Street and Luella, Deer Park, Harris County, Texas. 

 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001942: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at X Street and Luella, Deer Park, Harris County, Texas. 

 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001947: Samson Lone Star LLC enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Imes Road (US Hwy 90), China, Jefferson County, Texas. 

 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001948: Buckeye Gulf Coast Pipelines, LP 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Imes Road (US Hwy 90), China, Jefferson County, 
Texas. 

 
206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001953: Hays Utility South Corporation 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7102 Huntbrook Drive, Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 

 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001954: Sherman Hudson Utility Construction 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5429 Woodway (Wosley), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 
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208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001956: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 14146 Bandera Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001961: City of Waco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1906 Bagby (S. 19th), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001965: City of Mineral Wells enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 916 SE 13th (SE 9th Avenue), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, 
Texas. 

 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001967: City of Highland Village enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 233 Malibu, Highland Village, Denton County, Texas. 

 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001969: City of Waco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1112 Walker (Main), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001971: City of Waco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
105 Victory (Beverly), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001973: City of Mineral Wells enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 610 NW 7th (NW 4th Avenue), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, 
Texas. 

 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001975: Omega Contracting, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 7510 Roper Street (Hopkins), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001978: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Aldine Westfield and Treaschwig, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001981: Ace Fence enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
923 Rosa Del Villa Ct., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001982: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 923 Rosa Del Villa Ct., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

 
219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001989: City of Waco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
808 N. 15th Street (Morrow), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 
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220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001992: Coserv Gas, LTD enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 14028 Elderado Pkwy, Frisco, Collin County, Texas. 

 
221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001995: Fencing Inc. of Texas enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 300 E. Miller (E. Miller and S. Lasater), Falfurrias, Brooks County, 
Texas. 

 
222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001996: City of Falfurrias Utility Board 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300E. Miller (E. Miller and S. Lasater), Falfurrias, 
Brooks County, Texas. 

 
223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002001: City of Waco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
2712 Parrott (N. 27th, Alley), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002003: Roto Rooter enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
8302 Fremont (83rd Street), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. 

 
225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002006: City of Corpus Christi Gas Department 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7600 Blk. Slough (Slough and Rodd Field Road), 
Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. 

 
226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002007: Team Fishel enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
3201 Shannon Place (Club Creek), Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002009: JRB Mechanical Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1125th Street, Anson, Jones County, Texas. 

 
228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002011: Techline Construction LLC enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Alley 580 and Dana (Hwy 580), Lampasas, Lampasas County, 
Texas. 

 
229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002012: City of Southlake enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1340 Measow Glen (Ten Bar Trail), Southlake, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 

 
230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002018: Future Telecom, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1881 Valley View, Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002020: City of Hamilton enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
100 Blk. E. Main (E. Main and S Rice), Hamilton, Hamilton County, Texas. 
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232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002022: AAA Sanitation enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
316 Poplar (Simms), Italy, Ellis County, Texas. 

 
233. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002023: West Texas Rural Telephone 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 3333 and CR 5, Bovina, Parmer County, Texas. 

 
234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002025: Johnson Fence Limited enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 12113 Long Oak Ct., Spring, Harris County, Texas. 

 
235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002026: Tri Star Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 740 S Edmond (Willow Springs), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas. 

 
236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002027: Huff and Mitchell enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 8800 Katy Frwy, Katy, Harris County, Texas. 

 
237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002029: Tri Dal, LTD enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
5020 Park W., Plano, Collin County, Texas. 

 
238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002033: City of Whitesboro enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at White St. and Second St. (First), Whitesboro, Grayson County, 
Texas. 

 
239. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002037: City of Waco enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
4300 Timbercrest (Crow), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 
240. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002047: City of Brownwood Utilities 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Melwood and W. Baker, Brownwood, Brown County, 
Texas. 

 
241. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002050: City of La Grange enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 652 S. Monroe Street (Cedar Street). La Grange, Fayette 
County, Texas. 

 
242. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002055: Murray Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4213 Wylie Post (Midway), Addison, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
243. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002060: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 14320 Hershe Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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244. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002062: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 426 Elmwood Street, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. 

 
245. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002063: City of Highland Village enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2628 Bierstadt Drive, Highland Village, Denton County, Texas. 

 
246. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002065: Lacy Construction enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Cross Bend and Pleasant Ridge (Pleasant Ridge), Arlington, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
247. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002073: Watt Landscaping enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 24918 Misty Heath Lane (Rose Canyon), Katy, Fort Bend County, 
Texas. 

 
248. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002074: Johnson Fence LTD enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 7615 Stonebridge Creek Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
249. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002075: Bogard Plumbing Service enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 516 Chestnut, Baird, Callahan County, Texas. 

 
250. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002079: Red Eagle Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 2550 County Road 90, Pearland, Brazoria County, 
Texas. 

 
251. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002080: CenterPoint Energy-Electric 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9010 W. Little York Road, Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 

 
252. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002083: Cook Concrete and Excavation Utilities 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5650 S. I 35 E., Corinth (Denton Co.), Denton 
County, Texas. 

 
253. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002088: Hartcraft Industries enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at Garret, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
254. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002089: Angel Brothers enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
E. Barbours Cut (SH 146), La Porte, Harris County, Texas. 

 
 
 
 



MINUTES – FEBRUARY 10, 2009 
 

  24

255. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002094: Peabody General Contractors 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at Theatre Pass (Moody Drive), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas. 

 
256. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002095: Trendsetter Construction, Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 600 Hawkins (4th Street), Longview, 
Gregg County, Texas. 

 
257. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002099: Bedrock Foundation enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1607 Anna, Denton, Denton County, Texas. 

 
258. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002100: San Antonio Water System enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 415 E. Dewey (Paschal), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas. 

 
259. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002102: CMS Properties enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
SW Corner 50th Street and Frankford Avenue (Frankford Ave.), Lubbock, 
Lubbock County, Texas. 

 
260. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002105: Gentzler Electrical Services 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 510 Corporate Drive (Lakeway), 
Lewisville, Denton County, Texas. 

 
261. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002107: Metric Concrete enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
7406 Dallas Pkwy, Plano, Collin County, Texas. 

 
262. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002111: Bowles Construction Company 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at McKinley and Vanderbilt, Stamford, Jones County, 
Texas. 

 
263. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002117: Boomtown Industries LLC enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 394 Turtle Creek (Adrian Road), Longview, Gregg 
County, Texas. 

 
264. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002120: M E Burns Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 727 Court, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
265. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002122: Jerry Paul Higgins Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1511 N. Lockhart (W. McGee), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas. 
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266. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002127: Christianson A/C and Plumbing 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 1805 Main Street, Cedar Park, 
Williamson County, Texas. 

 
267. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002128: Morris Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2204 W. Expressway 83 (FM 492), Palmview, Hidalgo County, 
Texas. 

 
268. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002131: Superior Quality Fence enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 1009 Enchanted Oaks, Angleton, Brazoria County, 
Texas. 

 
269. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002135: Reynolds Asphalt and Construction 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1517 Tyler Street, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
270. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002137: CenterPoint Energy-Electric 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6100 Red Bluff Road / 7100 Line Drive, Pasadena, 
Harris County, Texas. 

 
271. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002139: City of Early enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
107 Canal (Homewood Circle), Early, Brown County, Texas. 

 
272. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002140: Frey’s Nursery & Landscape 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2704 International Avenue, Beaumont, Orange 
County, Texas. 

 
273. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002141: Richters Services Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 17918 Western Pass, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
274. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002142: Mister Rooter Plumbing enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2 Amber Fire Place, Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas. 

 
275. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002144: City of Paris enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
50 W. Hickory (N. Main / W. Hickory Street), Paris, Lamar County, Texas. 

 
276. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002145: C.W. Young Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(e) and §18.11(b), at 100 Blk. Boomfield (1709 Keller Parkway), Keller, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
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277. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002152: F.O. and O., Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Wesmoreland and Regal Bluff, Desoto, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
278. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002153: Levy & Son enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 10502 E. Northwest Hwy, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
279. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002156: Muniz Construction Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 6936 Lakeshore (Westshore), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
280. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002158: Circle C. Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 413 N. Bishop, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
281. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002159: T. F. Harper & Associates enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 701 Casa Circle, Copperas Cove, Coryell County, 
Texas. 

 
282. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002160: Weimer Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2611 Pointe, Missouri, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

 
283. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002164: Hartcraft Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1603 Hwy 35 (Mchard Road), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas. 

 
284. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002174: AAA Sanitation enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
300 Blk Dubose (Second Street), Mineola, Wood County, Texas. 

 
285. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002179: Jasper-Newton Electric Cooperative, 

Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Hwy 96, Kirbyville, Jasper County, Texas. 

 
286. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002181: Durable Specialties, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Carla and Miller (Miller Road), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
287. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002185: Circle H. Contractors, LP enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 301 E. 3rd Street at Bowers (E. 3rd and Bowers), Maypearl, Ellis 
County, Texas. 

 
288. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002189: DCS Cable Services enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at FM 2641 and Martin Luther King Blvd (FM 2641), Lubbock, 
Lubbock County, Texas. 

 
 



MINUTES – FEBRUARY 10, 2009 
 

  27

 
289. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002211: AAA Sanitation enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
550 Foster Street, Canton, Van Zandt County, Texas. 

 
290. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002221: Hennen Plumbing (Mario Reyes) 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 6300 Falling Water, Colony, Denton 
County, Texas. 

 
291. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002222: Windham & Sons, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at Unnamed Lease Road (Farm-To-Market 50), Munford, 
Robertson County, Texas 

 
292. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002225: Fort Bend Landscape Designs Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 25414 Terrace Arbor Lane, Katy, Harris 
County, Texas. 

 
293. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002226: City of Crockett enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 700 San Jacinto, Crockett, Houston County, Texas. 

 
294. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002251: Stabile & Winn, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4312 Normandy, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
295. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002255: Wing T Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Betsy Center and Moses (Santa Rosa), Glenn Heights, Ellis 
County, Texas. 

 
296. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002259: Thedford Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2329 Mirabeau (Old Jacksonville Hwy.), Tyler, Smith County, 
Texas. 

 
297. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002260: 4-D Construction (Guadalupe Diaz) 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Hidden Lakes and First, Prosper, Collin County, 
Texas. 

 
298. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002262: Haegelin Construction Co. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1200 US Highway 183, Leander, Williamson County, Texas. 

 
299. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002267: Raymond Garcia Construction 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 6600 Bursey Road (Rufe Snow), 
Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 



MINUTES – FEBRUARY 10, 2009 
 

  28

300. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002268: T-Rex enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.4(a) and 
§18.11(b), at 6811 Vialinda, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
301. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002269: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 219 Main (Davis Street), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas. 

 
302. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002271: Thedford Construction, Inc. 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at Pearl Circle at Happy Circle (W. Main), 
Whitehouse, Smith County, Texas. 

 
303. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002280: City of Brownwood enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3419 Road (Avenue X), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas. 

 
304. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002282: City of Brownwood enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2614 Durham, Brownwood, Brown County, Texas. 

 
305. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002283: City of Brownwood enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2610 Durham (Magnolia), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas. 

 
306. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002284: City of Brownwood enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 100 Center (Mayes), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas. 

 
307. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002285: City of Clyde enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1200 Blk of Stephens, Clyde, Callahan County, Texas. 

 
308. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002291: Revolution Water enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 111 Cold Springs Street, Buda, Hays County, Texas. 

 
309. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002292: Johnson Fence enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
21303 Bella Flora Center, Spring, Harris County, Texas. 

 
310. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002295: City of Paris enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
230 5 Street SE, Paris, Lamar County, Texas. 

 
311. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002299: Tri-Tex Construction enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2901 Eisenhower (Frankford Road), Carrollton, Denton County, 
Texas. 
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312. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002302: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 179 Spence Street W (Fisher), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, 
Texas. 

 
313. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002309: Balfour Beatty enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(e) 
and §18.11(b), at 1411 S. Goliad, Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas. 

 
314. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002310: Balfour Beatty Construction 

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11700 Kirkwood, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
315. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002311: Victory Plumbing enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 4505 Western Lake (Quiet Waters Pass), Round Rock, 
Williamson County, Texas.  

 
316. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002312: Barnett Contracting, Inc. enforcement 

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2701 S. University Drive (Gurley), Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas. 

 
317. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002316: City of Brownwood enforcement action 

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(e) 
and §18.11(b), at 3400 Blk, of Milam Drive, Brownwood, Brown County, Texas. 

 
318. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002341: City of Teague enforcement action for 

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
152 Barbara Drive, Teague, Freestone County, Texas. 

 
319. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001175: Order Nunc Pro Tunc correcting Master 

Agreed Order dated December 16, 2008; Docket No. 001175 Atmos Energy 
Corp., Mid-Tex Div. $250.00 Penalty Paid shall be amended to read: Docket No. 
001175 Texas Gas Service Company $250.00 Penalty Paid. 

OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED 
CONSENT AGENDA  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
320. O&G 02-0260197: Blackbrush O & G, Inc. to consider permanent field rules for 

the Labus (Austin) (51138333) Field, Karnes County, Texas. 
 
321. O&G 04-0259990: Brigham Oil & Gas, L.P. to consider permanent field rules for 

the Home Run (Vicksburg 10) (42403250) Field, Brooks County, Texas. 
 
322. O&G 04-0260201: EOG Resources, Inc. to amend field rules in the Lopez, SE. 

(Consolidated) Field, Duval County, Texas. 
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323. O&G 06-0257307: El Paso E & P Company, L. P. to consider an exception to 
Statewide Rule 10 to downhole commingle in the Viper #2 Lease, Well No. 2, 
Minden (Cotton Valley Cons.) and Minden (Travis Peak Cons.) Fields, Rusk 
County, Texas. 

 
324. O&G 06-0260196: Exxon Mobil Corporation to consider consolidation of the 

Trawick (James) and Trawick (Pettit-TP Cons.) Fields and to adopt special field 
rules for the consolidated field, Nacogdoches County, Texas. 

 
325. O&G 06-0260469: NFR Energy, LLC to amend the field rules for the Minden 

(Cotton Valley Cons.) Field, Panola and Rusk Counties, Texas. 
 
326. O&G 06-0260471: NFR Energy, LLC to amend the field rules for the Oak Hill 

(Cotton Valley) Field, Gregg, Harrison, Panola and Rusk Counties, Texas. 
 
327. O&G 08-0260277: Exxon Mobil Corporation to balance the Oates, NE. 

(Devonian) (66591333) Field, Pecos County, Texas. 
 
328. O&G 09-0260198: Rocky Point Oil, Inc. to consider unitization and secondary 

recovery authority for the Kma Unit, K-M-A Field, Wichita County, Texas. 
 
329. O&G 10-0259989: Range Production Company to consider a new field 

designation for the Sutter’s Mill Lease, Well No. 170, to be known as the 
Roberts Co. (St. Louis) Field; and to adopt temporary field rules for the 
proposed field, Roberts County, Texas. 

 
330. O&G 7B-0260388: Double M Petroproperties, Inc. to consider consolidation of 

the Royston (Canyon) and Tolar (Canyon) Fields into the Keeler-Wimberly 
(Canyon Sd.), and to consider an MER for the consolidated field, Fisher County, 
Texas. 

331. O&G 8A-0260199: Swanson, Tommy Oil Company, Inc. to amend the field rules 
for the Illusion Lake (San Andres) Field, Lamb County, Texas. 

 
332. O&G 8A-0260203: Texland Petroleum, L.P. to consider classification of well 

wells completed in and producing from the Stockyard (San Andres) Field as gas 
wells, Gaines County, Texas. 

 
333. O&G 7B-0260279: Walsh, F H Jr. Operating Co. Inc to consider blanket 

Statewide Rule 10 exception authority for all current and future wells operated 
by applicant or their successors or assigns in the Walsh Ranch (Atoka 1), Walsh 
Ranch (Atoka 2lower), Walsh Ranch (Atoka 2 Upper), Walsh Ranch (Lower Big 
Saline), Walsh Ranch (Upper Big Saline), Walsh Ranch West (Atoka 3), Walsh 
Ranch West (Atoka 4), or Walsh Ranch West (Marble Falls) Fields, Parker and 
Tarrant Counties, Texas. 

 
334. O&G 10-0260329: Laredo Petroleum, Inc. to amend and make permanent the 

field rules, and to cancel any overproduction for the Begert (10,200) Field, 
Hemphill County, Texas. 
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335. O&G 04-0260278: Erskine Energy, LLC to consolidate the Flowella (Frio 8300), 
Flowella (Frio 8750), Flowella(vicksburg 9300), Flowella (Vicksburg 4), Flowella 
(Vicksburg 9600), Flowella (Vicksburg 3), Flowella (Loma Blanca), and Flowella 
(11,200) Fields into a single field to be known as the Flowella (Frio-Vx Shallow) 
Field, and to adopt a combined interval designation and permanent field rules 
for the consolidated field, Brooks and Kleberg Counties, Texas. 

 
336. O&G 03-0260535 XTO Energy, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 

formation for the Pettit Formation of the Decker Switch (Pettit) Field, Jasper 
and Tyler Counties, Texas. 

 
337. O&G 03-0260533 Anadarko E&P Company for the recommendation of a tight 

gas formation for the Austin Chalk Formation of the Brookeland (Austin Chalk) 
and Magnolia Springs (Austin Chalk) Fields, Jasper and Tyler Counties, Texas. 

 
338. O&G 06-0260536 Oviation Energy II, LP. for the recommendation of a tight gas 

formation for the Travis Peak Formation of the Riverview (Travis Peak) Field, 
Angelina County, Texas. 

 
339. O&G 06-0260537 Noble Energy Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 

formation for the Travis Peak Formation of the Oliver Creek (Travis Peak) Field, 
Shelby County, Texas. 

 
340. O&G 8A-0260531 Application of Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc. to establish an 

entity for density for the Lamesa West Waterflood Unit in Lamesa, West 
(Spraberry) (51742 666), Field Dawson County, Texas. 

 
341. O&G 8A-0260728: Energen Resources Corporation for authority pursuant to 

Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the RUDD (#68320) 
Lease, Robertson, N. (Clear Fork 7100) (#77318 666) Field, Gaines County, 
Texas. 

 
342. O&G 8A-0260730: Apache Corporation for authority pursuant to Statewide 

Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Adair San Andres Unit 
(#17304) Lease, Adair (#00570 001) Field, Gaines and Terry Counties, Texas. 

 
343. O&G 8A-0260676: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to Statewide 

Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Cedar Lake Unit (#00577) 
Lease, Cedar Lake (#16580 001) Field, Gaines County, Texas. 

 
344. O&G 08-0260453: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to Statewide 

Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Goldsmith-Landreth 
/Deep/ Unit (#19815) Lease, Goldsmith (Clear Fork) (#35652 062) Field, Ector 
County, Texas. 

 
345. O&G 8A-0260722: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to Statewide 

Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Sundown Unit (#60282) 
Lease, Slaughter (#83991 001) Field, Hockley County, Texas. 

 
346. O&G 8A-0260677: OXY USA WTP LP for authority pursuant to Statewide Rule 

50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Mallet (#05913) Lease, Slaughter 
(#83991 001) Field, Hockley County, Texas. 
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MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders, except for item 
number 348 which was pulled: 
 
347. O&G 03-0257731: Integrity Petroleum Group, Inc. enforcement action regarding 

(424776) Operator, Ipg Schoenfield Lease, Well No. 1b (0557960) Permit, 
Wildcat (00006001) Field, Wharton County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
14(b)(2);, 16(b); 3(2) and (3). 

 
348. O&G 04-0257468: Samurai Operating Co. L.L.C. enforcement action regarding 

Wilson, E. C. (042226) Lease, Well No. 7, Riverside (5150) (77047423) Field, 
Nueces County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3). 

 
349. O&G 06-0236219: Eclipse Oil & Gas, Inc. enforcement action regarding Arco 

Fee Unit A-908 (149072) Lease, Well No. 01, Arco Fee Unit A-989 (13808) Lease, 
Well No. 01, Brookeland (Austin Chalk, 8800) (12193500) Field, Sabine County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(1) and (2). 

 
350. O&G 06-0236220: Eclipse Oil & Gas, Inc. enforcement action regarding Texaco 

Arco Ami Fee A-378 (13244) Lease, Well No. 1h, Arco Fee A-418 Unit (13493) 
Lease, Well No. 1h, Arco Fee Unit A-990 (13854) Lease, Well No. 1h, Brookeland 
(Austin Chalk, 8800) (12193500) Field, Sabine County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 58(a); 3(1), (2), and (3). 

 
351. O&G 06-0236920: Eclipse Oil & Gas, Inc. enforcement action regarding Arco 

Fee 2-249 (13415) Lease, Well No. 2h, Brookeland (Austin Chalk, 8800) 
(12193500) Field, Sabine County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2). 

 
352. O&G 06-0257161: Riverstone Energy Operating, LLC enforcement action 

regarding (714292) Operator, D. Bailey Lease, Well No. 1 (0633572) Permit, 
Wildcat (00012001) Field, Smith County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
16(b). 

 
353. O&G 09-0255536: Alco Oil & Gas Co. LLC enforcement action regarding Finley, 

W. T. (17222) Lease, Well No. 02, Hull-Silk-Sikes (4000) (43431730) Field, 
Finley, W. T. (17653) Lease, Well No. 10, Archer County Regular (03446001) 
Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 
13(b)(1)(B). 

 
354. O&G 09-0255537: Alco Oil & Gas Co. LLC enforcement action regarding Finley 

(01023) Lease, Well Nos. 3 and 4, Hull-Silk-Sikes (43431001) Field, Finley, W. 
T. (01067) Lease, Well No. 8, Hull-Silk-Sikes (Caddo) (43431500) Field, Archer 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2). 

 
355. O&G 09-0257290: Mahler, Kelly Operating enforcement action regarding Young 

(22260) Lease, Well No. 02, Young County Regular (99480001) Field, Young 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 73. 
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356. O&G 09-0257334: Mahler, Kelly Operating enforcement action regarding King, 
B. W. (07217) Lease, Well No. 14a, Young County Regular (99480001) Field, 
Young County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 3(1) and (2); 13(b)(1)(B). 

 
357. O&G 7C-0256174: Gbtfta Operating, LLC enforcement action regarding Virden 

(15124) Lease, Well No. 01, Norton, N. (Palo Pinto) (66158900) Field, Runnels 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(1), (2), and (3). 

 
358. O&G 03-0255815: Integrity Petroleum Group, Inc. enforcement action regarding 

(424776) Operator, Ipg Schoenfield Lse. Well No. 1 (0555240) Permit, New 
Taiton (Miocene 2500) (65227426) Field, Wharton County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rule 14(b)(1). 

 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES 
 
ADOPTION 
 
359. Notice of intent to review and re-adopt 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapter 3, relating 

to Oil and Gas Division, in accordance with Texas Government Code, 
§2001.039. The Commission unanimously approved filing the notice for 
publication.  

 
360. Notice of intent to review and re-adopt 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapter 11, 

relating to Surface Mining and Reclamation Division, in accordance with Texas 
Government Code, §2001.039. The Commission unanimously approved filing 
the notice for publication.  

 
361. Notice of intent to review and re-adopt 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapter 12, 

relating to Coal Mining Regulations, in accordance with Texas Government 
Code, §2001.039. The Commission unanimously approved filing the notice for 
publication.  

 
362. Amendment of various rules in 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapter 8 to implement 

changes to pipeline safety regulations regarding natural gas gathering, accident 
reporting, leak reporting, and enforcement penalties, and to update the 
adoption by reference of federal pipeline safety standards (GUD No. 9757). The 
Commission unanimously adopted the rule amendments. 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS 
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE 
 
363. Discussion of and possible action on Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Legislative 

Appropriation Request and any other pending legislation affecting the Railroad 
Commission of Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the staff 
proposal regarding the 2.5 percent reduction to FY 2009 General Revenue and 
GR-Dedicated appropriations. 
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AFRED 
 
364. Letter to the Commissioners of the Texas Commission on Environmental 

Quality regarding the Propane Equipment Initiative Program.  The Commission 
approved and signed the letter.  

 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 
 
365. Authority to award an extended service contract for plugging wells with state 

funds; requisition number 455-9-0448, for 15 wells located in Titus and 
Franklin Counties (District 06); estimated value $404,479. The Commission 
unanimously approved the contract. 

 
366. Authority to award an extended service contract for plugging wells with state 

funds; requisition number 455-9-0463, for 43 wells located in District 01; 
estimated value $472,421. The Commission unanimously approved the 
contract. 

 
367. Authority to award an extended service contract for plugging wells with state 

funds; requisition number 455-9-0486, for 35 wells located in District 8A; 
estimated value $769,468. The Commission unanimously approved the 
contract. 

 
368. Authority to award an extended service contract for plugging wells with state 

funds; requisition number 455-9-0352, for 15 wells located in District 03; 
estimated value $375,862. The Commission unanimously approved the 
contract.   

 
369. Update on the Daisetta sinkhole. There was nothing new to report regarding the 

sinkhole at this time. 
 
COMMISSIONERS 
 
Chairman Williams 
 
370. Evaluation of candidates for and possible selection of Executive Director. The 

Commission took no action on this item. 
 
371. Election of the Chairman of the Railroad Commission.  On motion of Chairman 

Williams, the Commission unanimously voted to elect Commissioner Victor G. 
Carrillo as chairman of the Commission effective immediately.  

 
PUBLIC INPUT 
 
372. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 

matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005.  No member of the public provided input at this 
time. 

  
The conference was adjourned at 10:49 am. 


